2023 as the Date of Effectivity for Salary Adjustment as Reckoned from the date of the Board 

Resolution #23-026 on the matter” approved

25-030 September 30, 2025

Request to Approve the Deed of Donation and Acceptance (DODA) from LANDBANK allocating the 

Sum of Philippine Pesos: Eighteen Million (Php 18,000,000.00) as the Annual Scholarship Trust Fund to 

cover the allowances for one hundred eighty (180) scholars for the Academic Year 2025-2026 approved via referendum

25-031 October 14, 2025 Request to Note the Proposed 2026 Plans and Programs for Presentation to the LBP OP deferred